## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Te-Hyun KIM	10/05/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.				
Street Address:	20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12794684	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2101-3156C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sevan Savsa

Total Attachments: 1

source=2101-3156C2\_Parent\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0668 CH \$40.00 12/8/

501196200

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	(2)	e-Hyun KIV	l	(	(5) (6)		
		(3) (4)				(7) (8)		
		<b>\'.</b> /	considerat	ions paid to e	um of one dol	lar (\$1.00) and	other good and vundersigned agre	raluable ee(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electro		<b>3</b> ,			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Republic o	f Korea				
(11) Insert address of Assignee			20, Yoido-	dong, Youngdi	ungpo-gu			,
			Seoul, Kor	ea				
		(here the ir	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as					
(12)	Insert identification of Inversuch as Title, Case Number	ntion, (12) r or	DEVICE M	ANAGEMENT	THEREOF		AGEMENT COM	
	Foreign Application Numbe	r	United Stat	tes of America	d has (have) ex and all patent based thereon	applications in f	cation for patent i oreign countries	n the
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	October 5,	2005				
and c	The undersigne ontinuing United States a ments in connection with su	na toreign a	polications	for the above	re-identified in	vention and al-	riginal, reissue, di so to execute s	visional eparate
declar in obta	The undersigne ed conceming this application ining evidence and going for	on or continua	ation or divis	sion thereof an	sary in connected to cooperate	ction with any in with the Assign	terference which nee in every way p	may be ossible
in con	The undersigner nection with claims or provis	d agree(s) to ions of the In	execute all ternational (	papers and do Convention for	cuments and p Protection of I	perform any act Industrial Proper	which may be ned ty or similar agree	essary ements.
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Assign	d agree(s) to ee.	perform all	affirmative act	ts which may t	oe necessary to	obtain a grant of	a valid
interes The u	s of the United States results signee, as Assignee of the the state and that I ndersigned hereby appoints; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO. 55,4	ting from said entire interented ne has (they lints JONATH NO. 50,170	d application est, and hen nave) not ex IAN Y. KAI 3; RICHAR	n or any divisic eby covenants kecuted any ag NG, REG. NC ID CARL SAL	on or divisions that he has ( preement in cor D. 38,199; F. FELDER, RF	or continuing ap they have) full r nflict herewith. JASON FAR-F G. NO. 51.12	ight to convey the IADIAN, REG. No. 1	f to the entire
	the power to insert on this	assignment	any further	identification w	/hich may be n	ecessary or des	sirable in order to	comply
	with the rules of the Unite	d States Pate	int and Trac	lemark Office f	or recordation	of this documen	nt.	
Date:	Oct. 05, 2005 sig	nature of Inv	entor	Te-Hyun	Kim			
Date:	Sig	nature of Inv	entor					
Date:	Sig	nature of Inv	entor		W-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
Date:	Sig	nature of Inv	entor					

PATENT REEL: 024489 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 06/04/2010**